Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## China e-Wallet Payment Group Limited 中國錢包支付集團有限公司\*

(a company incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 802)

## **INSIDE INFORMATION**

This announcement is made by China e-Wallet Payment Group Limited (the "**Company**", together with its subsidiary, the "**Group**") pursuant to Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) and Rule 13.09(2)(a) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities (the "**Listing Rules**") on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "**Stock Exchange**").

The Company was made aware that on 17 October 2023 a regulatory authority attended the head office and principal place of the business of the Company in Hong Kong but was unable to locate the management of the Company in the Hong Kong office.

As the Group principally operates its mobile's application development and settlement application services in the PRC, the Board considers that the business and operation of the Group continue as normal and have not been adversely affected. The Company will provide necessary assistance to the regulatory authority as and when required.

Save as disclosed above, the Board is not aware of any other unpublished inside information. Further announcement(s) in relation to the foregoing will be made by the Company as and when appropriate.

By Order of the Board China e-Wallet Payment Group Limited Li Jinglong Executive Director

Hong Kong, 18 October 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following Directors:

Executive Directors: Li Jinglong Zhang Ligong Wang Zhongling

Independent Non-executive Directors: Cheng Ruixiong Lo Suet Lai